intel.

Intel[®] Ethernet QSFP28 Optic

Intel® Ethernet QSFP28 Optic delivers high-performing computing interconnect for deployments of 100GbE

Key Features

- Hot-pluggable QSFP28 optical transceiver
- Up to 100 m link on OM4 multi-mode fiber (MMF)
- Four independent parallel optical channels
- Max power 2.5 W
- QSFP28 MSA compliance
- Power class 3
- Case operating temperature 0 to 85 °C
- RoHS II Compliance
- Meets standard BER of 5E-5

Overview

Intel® Ethernet QSFP28 Optic is an excellent choice for up to 100 meter reach in multimode fiber systems for high-speed communications equipment. Ideal for short-range multi-lane data communication and interconnects applications, the 100GbE QSFP28 SR4 transceiver is a high-performing module for SR optical links. There are four independent transmit and receive channels, each capable of 25Gbps operation, for an aggregate data rate of 100Gbps up to 100 meters over OM4 MMF.

When used with Intel® Ethernet Network Adapters with QSFP28 connectivity, these optics provide interoperability and secure connections for virtualization, high-speed networking, and consistently reliable performance. Extended case operating temperature allows for system flexibility to support a range of requirements.

General Specifications	
Module Form Factor	QSFP28
Network Standards Physical Layer Interface	100GBASE-SR4
Airflow and Temperature Guidelines	Refer to adapter product brief for specific airflow and temperature requirements
Module Specifications	Electrical: SFF-8679 I2C Register interface: SFF-8636 Mechanical: SFF-8661

Product Order Code

Intel® Ethernet QSFP28 Optic

E100GQSFP28SRX

SR4 Transmitter Optical Characterist	ICS					
Parameter	Symbol	Min	Тур	Max	Units	Note
Average Launch Power, each lane	P _{OUT}	-8.4	-	2.4	dBm	Average Optical Output
Optical modulation Amplitude, each lane	OMA	-6.4	-	3	dBm	
Extinction Ratio	ER	2	-	-	dB	
Optical Output with Tx OFF	P _{OFF}	-	-	-30	dBm	
Center Wavelength	λ	840	850	860	nm	
RMS Spectral Width	Δλ	-	-	0.6	nm	
Optical return loss tolerance	ORL	-	-	12	dB	
Transmitter eye mask definition						
{X1, X2, X3, Y1, Y2, Y3}		{0.3.0.3	8.0.45.0.35.0	.41.0.5}		

Hit ratio 1.5 × 10–3 hits per sample

SR4 Receiver Optical Characteristics Symbol Min Max Units Note Тур Parameter Average power at receive input, each lane P_{IN} -_ 2.4 dBm 1 dBm 1, 2 Average power at receive input, each lane P_{IN} -10.3 ---7.2 Unstressed receiver sensitivity, Sen _ _ dBm 1 each lane (max) Center Wavelength λ 840 850 860 nm RFL **Receiver Reflectance** dB --12 Rx_LOS of Signal - Assert P_A -30 dBm _ _ Rx_LOS of Signal - Deassert P_D -7.5 dBm _ _ Rx_LOS of Signal - Hysteresis 1.5 dBm P_{Hy} --

Notes:

1. Average received power where the BER = $5x10^{-5}$, measured with a PRBS 2^{31} -1 test pattern@25.78Gb/s.

2. A received power below this value cannot be compliant; however, a value above this does not ensure compliance.

SR4 Transmitter Electrical Characteristics							
Parameter	Symbol	Min	Тур	Max	Unit	Note	
Tx_Data Differential Input Voltage	V _{IN}	200	-	900	mV		
Tx_Data Differential Input Impedance	Z _{IN}	-	100	-	Ω		
Differential Input Return Loss	SDD11	Compatible with IEEE P802.3bm	-	-	dB	10MHz to 19GHz	
Differential to Common Mode Conversion Loss	SCD11	10	-	-	dB	10MHz to 19GHz	

SR4 Receiver Electrical Characteristics								
Parameter	Symbol	Min	Тур	Max	Unit	Note		
Rx_Data Differential Output Voltage	V _{OUT}	-	480	-	mV			
Rx_Data Differential Output Impedance	Z _{OUT}	-	100	-	Ω			
Differential Output Return Loss		Per IEEE P802.3bm			dB	10MHz to 19GHz		
Common Mode Output Return Loss		F	Per IEEE P802.3	bm	dB	10MHz to 19GHz		

SR4 Absolute Maximum Ratings							
Parameter	Symbol	Min	Тур	Max	Unit	Note	
Storage Ambient Temperature	T_{stg}	-40	-	+85	°C	1	
Relative Humidity - Storage	RH _s	0	-	95	%	1	
Relative Humidity - Operating	RH _o	0	-	85	%	1	
Module Supply Voltage	Vcc	-0.5	-	3.6	V	1	

Notes:

1. Exceeding the Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause irreversible damage to the device. The device is not intended to be operated under the condition of simultaneous Absolute Maximum Ratings, a condition which may cause irreversible damage to the device.

SR4 Recommended Operating Conditions							
Parameter	Symbol	Min	Тур	Max	Units	Note	
Case Operating Temperature	T _{case}	0	+25	+85	°C	Temperature Range = E	
Module Supply Voltage	Vcc	3.14	3.3	3.46	V		
Module Supply Current	I _{IN}	-	540	-	mA		
Signaling Speed Per Channel	S	-	25.78	-	Gb/s		

Regulatory Compliance

Transceivers are Class 1 Laser Products and comply with US FDA regulations. These products are certified to meet the Class 1 eye safety requirements of EN (IEC) 60825 and the electrical safety requirements of EN (IEC) 60950. Copies of certificates are available from Intel Corporation upon request.

For Product Information

For information about all Intel® Ethernet Products, visit: intel.com/ethernet

Warranty

Intel[®] Ethernet Optics have a limited warranty of three years from the date of shipment.

Customer Support

For customer support options in North America visit: intel.com/content/www/us/en/support/contact-support.html

No license (express or implied, by estoppel or otherwise) to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document. Intel disclaims all express and implied warranties, including without limitation, the implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement, as well as any warranty arising from course of performance, course of dealing, or usage in trade.

This document contains information on products, services and/or processes in development. All information provided here is subject to change without notice. Contact your Intel representative to obtain the latest forecast, schedule, specifications and roadmaps.

The products and services described may contain defects or errors which may cause deviations from published specifications.

© Intel Corporation. Intel, the Intel logo, and other Intel marks are trademarks of Intel Corporation or its subsidiaries. Other names and brands may be claimed as the property of others.

Please Recycle 🖒

intel



X-ON Electronics

Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components

Click to view similar products for Fibre Optic Transmitters, Receivers, Transceivers category:

Click to view products by Intel manufacturer:

Other Similar products are found below :

STV.2413-574-00262 TRPRG1VA1C000E2G FTLX1871M3BNL SCN-2638SC FOC-FDX20-PP-LCD6-OSP-PT9 FTL410QE4N SFPPT-SR3-01 HFD8003-500-XBA 2333569-1 LNK-ST11HB-R6 FTL4C1QL3C FTLC1157RGPL SPTSHP2PMCDF SF-NLNAMB0001 TSD-S1KH1-A1G2 SFP-10GTX LNK-LT12MB SFP-XSM-LCI-80K E10GSFPSRG1P5 E10GSFPSRX MIL-SNK-ST31M 1019682 1019683 1019705 HFBR-5963ALZ SFP-100FX-M-2KM-T SFPCAGE005-L FTLF8532P4BCV FTLX1871D3BNL TGW-Q14BB-FCQ AFBR-5805Z AFBR-5803AZ FTLF1428P3BNV TQS-Q1LH8-XCA03 TQS-Q1LH8-XCA05 TQS-Q1LH8-XCA10 TQS-Q1LH9-2CA HFBR-1414Z HFBR-1528Z HFBR-2406Z HFBR-2416Z HFBR-2532Z HFBR-2533Z HFBR-2528Z HFBR-2416TCZ HFBR-2416MZ HFBR-1604Z HFBR-1532Z HFBR-1531Z HFBR-1415TZ